

N.O.W:

**SUPPLY OF WATER SUPPLY STORE****BILL OF QUANTITY.**

Estimated Cost Rs.1.998 (M)

Earnest Money Rs.40,000/-

Time Limit 1 Month

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE (RUPEES)	AMOUNT
1	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete 1" dia (light). (14-55-d)	P.M	100	1131.09	Rs.113,109/-
2	Providing and installing GI Union 3/4" dia. (14-91-b)	No	24	371.75	Rs.8,922/-
3	Providing and installing GI Union 1" dia. (14-91-c)	No	24	525.01	Rs.12,600/-
4	Providing and installing GI Union 1-1/2" dia. (14-91-d)	No	24	777.08	Rs.18,650/-
5	Providing and installing GI Union 2" dia. (14-91-e)	No	24	1130.08	Rs.27,122/-
6	Providing and installing GI Union 2-1/2" dia. (14-91-f)	No	24	2330.01	Rs.55,920/-
7	Providing and installing GI Union 3" dia. (14-91-g)	No	24	3223.89	Rs.77,373/-
8	Providing and installing GI Union 4" dia. (14-91-h)	No	12	5717.07	Rs.68,605/-
9	Furnish and install of G.I Elbow : 3" dia. (14-84-c-04)	No	12	1976.72	Rs.23,721/-
10	Furnish and install of G.I Tee : 1" dia. (14-84-h-03)	No	36	322.60	Rs.11,614/-
11	Furnish and install of G.I Socket : 1" dia. (14-84-h-02)	No	48	236.58	Rs.11,356/-
12	Furnish and install of G.I Socket : 1.5" dia (14-84-f-02)	No	48	332.99	Rs.15,984/-
13	Furnish and install of G.I Elbow : 1" dia. (14-84-h-04)	No	48	265.74	Rs.12,756/-
14	Providing, laying, cutting, jointing, testing and disinfecting GI pipeline in trenches, with socket joint, using GI pipes of EN 10255 - 2004 (Approved Light quality ) including specials etc.Complete as per specifications except excavation. '2" Nominal Pipe Size (NPS). (24-16-c-06)	P.M	100	1980.71	Rs.198,071/-
15	Providing, laying, cutting, jointing, testing and disinfecting GI pipeline in trenches, with socket joint, using GI pipes of EN 10255 - 2004 (Approved Light quality ) including specials etc.Complete as per specifications except excavation. 3" Nominal Pipe Size (NPS). (24-16-c-08)	P.M	50	3213.29	Rs.160,665/-

16	Providing, laying, cutting, jointing, testing and disinfecting GI pipeline in trenches, with socket joint, using GI pipes of EN 10255 - 2004 (Approved Light quality ) including specials etc.Complete as per specifications except excavation. 4" Nominal Pipe Size (NPS). (24-16-c-09)	P.M	50	4590.75	Rs.229,538/-
17	Providing, laying, cutting, jointing, testing and disinfecting High Density Polyethylene Pipe (HDPE) Din-8074/Din-8075/ISO-4427 in trenches, complete in all respects except excavation. (20mm dia) PN-16. (24-30-d-01)	P.M	300	88.71	Rs.26,613/-
18	Providing, laying, cutting, jointing, testing and disinfecting High Density Polyethylene Pipe (HDPE) Din-8074/Din-8075/ISO-4427 in trenches, complete in all respects except excavation. (25mm dia) PN-16) 24-30-d-02	P.M	300	122.50	Rs.36,750/-
19	Providing, laying, cutting, jointing, testing and disinfecting High Density Polyethylene Pipe (HDPE) Din-8074/Din-8075/ISO-4427 in trenches, complete in all respects except excavation. (32 mm dia) PN-16) 24-30-d-03	P.M	300	187.46	Rs.56,238/-
20	Providing, laying cutting, jointing, testing PPRC pipeline in walls/trenches with pipes (confirming to DIN 8077/8078, PN 20 of approved quality & fittings conforming to DIN 16962,PN25 of the same manufacturer) for cold/hot water supply systems including specials complete in all respect as per specifications: except excavation 1" i/d. (14-35-b)	P.M	200	222.81	Rs.44,562/-
21	Providing, laying cutting, jointing, testing PPRC pipeline in walls/trenches with pipes (confirming to DIN 8077/8078, PN 20 of approved quality & fittings conforming to DIN 16962,PN25 of the same manufacturer) for cold/hot water supply systems including specials complete in all respect as per specifications: except excavation 3/4" i/d (14-35-a)	P.M	300	182.68	Rs.54,804/-
22	Providing and Fixing Brass peet / gate valve 2" dia. (24-49-d)	No	24	3112.47	Rs.74,699/-
23	Pipe Wrench. (NSI)	No	6	3000.00	Rs.18,000/-
24	Pliers. (NSI)	No	6	850.00	Rs.5,100/-
25	Supply of diy 2" (NSI)	No	1	12000.00	Rs.12,000/-

26	Supply of diy 3"(NSI)	No	1	15000.00	Rs.15,000/-
27	Supply of Heating diy for PVC pipes (NSI)	No	3	7500.00	Rs.22,500/-
28	Supply of Glain dori (NSI)	Kg	20	2000.00	Rs.40,000/-
29	Supply of Greese (NSI)	No	40	2000.00	Rs.80,000/-
30	Supply of Welding plant (NSI)	No	2	46000.00	Rs.92,000/-
31	Supply of welding rods (NSI)	Packs	10	2500.00	Rs.25,000/-
32	Supply of Grinder (Cutter) (NSI)	Packs	1	45000.00	Rs.45,000/-
33	Supply of Battery (200 Volt) (NSI)	No	4	66000.00	Rs.264,000/-
<b>Total</b>					<b>Rs.1,958,270/-</b>
Add 3% Cost Factor except NSI items i.e Rs. 618,000/-					Rs.40,190/-
<b>Total</b>					<b>Rs.1,998,460/-</b>

Note

All unforeseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium on MARKET RATE SYSTEM - 2022 (2nd Bi Annual) and items which are not mentioned in the MRS-2022 (2nd Bi Annual) will be paid to contractor on analysis of market rates duly approved by the competent authority.

I offer my Premium \_\_\_\_\_ % Above / Below / At Par on schedule items.

I offer my Premium \_\_\_\_\_ % Above / Below / At Par on Non Schedule items.

\_\_\_\_\_  
CONTRACTOR'S STAMP/SIGNATURE.

Name of Work:

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF PRE-FABRICATED WASHROOM.BILL OF QUANTITY.Estimated Cost:

Rs.10,000,000/-

E/Money:

Rs.200,000/-

Time Limit:

03 Months

SPECIFICATIONS.

1	Wall Sandwich Panel.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>50mm thick on inner side.</li> <li>0.45mm thick on the outer side.</li> <li>Pre painted formed steel sheet (Prime quality).</li> <li>Thermal Insulation of polystyrene (15-16) kg/ m3.</li> </ul>			
2	Roof Sandwich.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>50mm thick with 0.45mm top &amp; bottom with pre-painted corrugated sheet.</li> <li>Pre-Painted formed steel sheet.</li> <li>Thermal Insulation of Polystyrene (15-16) kg/ m3.</li> </ul>			
3	Base Structure.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>MS pipe: 75x40x1.6mm.</li> <li>MS Pipe: 40x40x1.6mm.</li> <li>Red Oxide &amp; enamel weather proof paint.</li> <li>Base U (G.I) 1.2mm.</li> </ul>			
4	Hardware.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>U Channel.</li> <li>Rawal Bolt.</li> <li>Roof drilling screw.</li> </ul>			
5	Electric Work.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Wiring.</li> <li>LED Lights .</li> <li>Electric board (2+2) .</li> <li>Outside capsule lights.</li> </ul>			
6	Door.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Pre-fab Door of same material.</li> <li>Size 2.5' x6'</li> <li>Door lock.</li> </ul>			
7	Tiles on floor.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Syntactic sheet.</li> <li>PCC</li> <li>Tiles of size 12"x12"</li> </ul>			
8	European /English Seat.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Standard size.</li> </ul>			
9	Wash Basin.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>22"</li> </ul>			
10	Muslim Shower & tap.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Muslim Shower &amp; single Tap.</li> </ul>			
11	Mirror, Soap stand, Towel stand etc.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Good quality Steel.</li> </ul>			
12	PPRC Concealed Double.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>PPRC double fitting (Hot &amp; cold separate Concealed).</li> </ul>			
13	Sewerage pipe.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>One for commode &amp; one for basin &amp; floor water (Separate).</li> </ul>			
14	Exhaust fan.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>99.99% copper wiring (Flipper).</li> </ul>			
15	Footing.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>12" from NSL.</li> </ul>			
16	Water Tank.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1200 ltr master good 5 fly.</li> </ul>			
17	Septic Tank.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>6'x4' complete in all respect.</li> </ul>			
18	Battery.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>100 MAH standard Quality.</li> </ul>			
19	Solar Panel.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>160 watt standard quality.</li> </ul>			
20	Carriage.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Factory to Galiyat area.</li> </ul>			
S.NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT.
1	Supply and Installation of Prefabricated Washrooms. (NSI).	No.	20	Rs.498,850	Rs.9,977,000/-
TOTAL =					Rs.9,977,000/-

All unforeseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium on MARKET RATE SYSTEM - 2022 (2nd Bi Annual) and items which are not mentioned in the MRS-2022 (2nd Bi Annual) will be paid to contractor on analysis of market rates duly approved by the competent authority.

I offer my Premium \_\_\_\_\_% Above/Below/At Par on above Non Schedule Items.

\_\_\_\_\_  
SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR:

N.O.W:

**CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALL AT NURSERY GROUND DONGAGALI,  
DISTRICT ABBOTTABAD.**

**BILL OF QUANTITY.**

Estimated Cost

Rs.6,230,000/-

E/ Money

Rs.124,600/-

Time Limit

6 Months

S.#	Description	MRS No.	Unit	Rate	Qty:	Amount
4	Structural Excavation In Common Material.	03-67-a-i	M3	347.98	308.75	Rs.107,439/-
5	Cement Concrete (brick/stone ballast, 1.5" to 2"/nullah shingle well graded and cleaned) in foundation & plinth (Ratio 1:4:8).	6-03-b	M3	8,275.50	52.25	Rs.432,395/-
6	Random rubble masonry in foundn. & plinth in cement, sand mortar : Ratio 1:6	08-01-d-03	M3	9,150.45	550	Rs.5,032,748/-
7	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	06-05-f	M3	12745.86	5.75	Rs.73,289/-
8	Structural backfill using Common Material available at site.	03-67-c	M3	413.21	225.00	Rs.92,972/-
9	Pointing flush on stone work, upto 20' height On stone work raised : in c/s mortar 1:3.	11-19-c-02	M2	620.08	500.00	Rs.310,040/-
<b>TOTAL</b>					=	<b>Rs.6,048,882/-</b>
Add 3% cost factor for District Abbottabad.					=	<b>Rs.181,466/-</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>					=	<b>Rs.6,230,349/-</b>

Note: All unforeseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium on MARKET RATE SYSTEM - 2022 (2nd Bi Annual).

I Offer My Premium \_\_\_\_\_% Below/ Above/ At Par On above Schedule Items.

\_\_\_\_\_  
SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR:

N.O.W: SUPPLY OF SANITATION ITEMS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-24

**BILL OF QUANTITY.**

Estimated Cost Rs.2.200 (M)  
Earnest Money Rs.44,000/-  
Time Limit 1 Month

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE (RUPEES)	AMOUNT
1	Supply of Broom	KG	1200	700	Rs.840,000/-
2	Supply of Wooden Rod for Broom (Guli)	No	200	500	Rs.100,000/-
3	Supply of Broom Ring	No	200	500	Rs.100,000/-
4	Supply of Mining Axe	No	20	1500	Rs.30,000/-
5	Supply of Uniform (03 Pieces) (Mono gram)	Pair	150	4000	Rs.600,000/-
6	Supply of Long Shoes	Pair	100	2000	Rs.200,000/-
7	Supply of Rain Coat	No	80	2000	Rs.160,000/-
8	Supply of Phenyle	Liter	100	250	Rs.25,000/-
9	Supply of Lime	KG	400	80	Rs.32,000/-
10	Supply of Rope (1 inch)	Bundle	10	1500	Rs.15,000/-
11	Reflector Jackets	No	82	1200	Rs.98,400/-
				<b>Total</b>	<b>Rs.2,200,400/-</b>

I offer my Premium \_\_\_\_\_ % Above / Below / At Par on above Non Schedule items.

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE.**

N.O.W: **POLOT PROJECT FOR INSTALLATION OF SOLAR ROAD LIGHTS IN GALIYAT TOWN AND BAZAR.**

**BILL OF QUANTITY.**

Estimated Cost Rs.1.372 (M)

Earnest Money Rs.27,440/-

Time Limit 03 Months

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	MRS NO.	UNIT	QTY	RATE (RUPEES)	AMOUNT
1	Supply and Erection of pole mounted SMD type light road light fixture in Aluminium dia cast body with corrosioresisted powder coated finish (30-40 watts) with 12/24V DC LED.	26-01-C-01	No	58	22867.40	Rs.1,326,309/-
	<b>Total</b>					<b>Rs.1,326,309/-</b>
	Add 3% Cost Factor.					Rs.45,735/-
	<b>Total</b>					<b>Rs.1,372,044/-</b>

Note All unforeseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium on MARKET RATE SYSTEM - 2022 (2nd Bi Annual) and items which are not mentioned in the MRS-2022 (2nd Bi Annual) will be paid to contractor on analysis of market rates duly approved by the competent authority.

I offer my Premium \_\_\_\_\_ % Above / Below / At Par on above schedule items.

\_\_\_\_\_  
CONTRACTOR'S STAMP/

N.O.W:

**REHABILITATION OF EXISTING PARKS IN GALIYAT****BILL OF QUANT ITY.**

Estimated Cost

Rs. 12.374(M)

E/ Money

Rs. 247,480/-

Time Limit

6 Months

S.#	Description	MRS No.	Unit	Rate	Qty:	Amount
1	Painting old corrugated surfaces, pent roofing etc. with oil paint : First coat & Each subsequent coat	13-02-a-01+ 13-02-a-02	M2	330.04	704.09	Rs.232,378/-
2	Supply & erection of Garden light fixture with LED 25-30 watts.	15-65-d	No	18,054.77	20.00	Rs.361,095/-
3	Providing and fixing terrace railing 2" i/d conduit pipe 16 SWG, welded with 5/8" x 5/8" square bar 2.75 ft. high fixed at 5" centre to centre, in RCC slab with suitable arrangement, complete in all respects as per design and drawing.	25-33-a	M	3,497.07	35.96	Rs.125,755/-
4	Structural Excavation In Common Material.	03-67-a-i	M3	347.98	90.6	Rs.31,527/-
5	Cement Concrete (brick/stone ballast, 1.5" to 2"/nullah shingle well graded and cleaned) in foundation & plinth (Ratio 1:4:8).	6-03-b	M3	8,275.50	18.8	Rs.155,579/-
6	Random rubble masonry in foundn. & plinth in cement, sand mortar : Ratio 1:6	08-01-d-03	M3	9,150.45	170	Rs.1,555,577/-
7	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	06-05-f	M3	12745.86	4.60	Rs.58,631/-
8	Structural backfill using Common Material available at site.	03-67-c	M3	413.21	60.00	Rs.24,793/-
9	Pointing flush on stone work, upto 20' height On stone work raised : in c/s mortar 1:3.	11-19-c-02	M2	620.08	200.00	Rs.124,016/-
10	S&F of rain shelter made of steel 18 swg with, prefabricated 4 ply roof including sitting benches , 12'x12' complete in all respect.	NSI	No	700000	4	Rs.2,800,000/-
11	S&F of prefabricated 4 ply slide with steel stairs 18 SWG , foundation complete in all respect.	NSI	No	450000	6	Rs.2,700,000/-
12	S&F of Multi purpose swing 18 SWG with 2 slides complete in all respect with steel foundation and fabricated 4 ply structure.	NSI	No	1,200,000	3.00	Rs.3,600,000/-



13	S&F of cement benches (wooden texture) complete in all respect.	NSI	No	35,000.00	15.00	Rs.525,000/-
<b>TOTAL</b>					=	<b>Rs.12,294,350/-</b>
Add 3% cost factor on shedule items i.e Rs.2,669,350/-					=	Rs.80,080/-
<b>TOTAL</b>					=	<b>Rs.12,374,430/-</b>
Say					=	<b>12.374 (M)</b>

Note: All unforeseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium on MARKET RATE SYSTEM - 2022 (2nd Bi Annual) and items which are not mentioned in the MRS-2022 (2nd Bi Annual) will be paid to contractor on analysis of market rates duly approved by the competent authority.

I Offer My Premium \_\_\_\_\_% Below/ Above/ At Par On Schedule Items.

I Offer My Premium \_\_\_\_\_% Below/ Above/ At Par On Non Schedule Items.

\_\_\_\_\_  
SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR: